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Table P1.—More Detailed Table showing the Number of Students in the Four
Training Colleges during last Quarter of 1913.

(a) As classified by Divisions; (b) as classified by Years.

Note.—The number of University graduate students (under clause 14) included in Division Ais 6: Christ-
church, 1 male, 2 females; Otago, 3 females.

Division A.—Ex-pupil-teachers or ex-probationers, also University graduates admitted for one year of training.
Division B.—Students other than ex-pupil-teachers or ex-probationers who have passed Matriculation or some

higher University examination.
Division C—Uneertificated teachers from small schools.
Division D.—Other teachers admitted without allowances.

Table P2.—University Work undertaken by Students.

Table P3.—Training-college Work undertaken by Students who completed their Second
Year in 1911.

IV

As classified Iby Diviisions. Is classiifled bj Years.-i

Training Colleges.
i

Division A. I Division B. Divisiion C.
i

Divisi
i

ion D. First Year. \ Second1Year. Totals.

Auckland
Wellington
3hristchurch
)unedin

M. F.

32 64
20 84
27 ■ 77
27 67

M. F.

5 3
1

1 3
9 15

15 22

15 14

M

4

F.
! [

M. F.

24
11
18
21

M. F.

35
51
47
52

M.

17
9

10
15

32
34
33
30

F.

4] t>7
20 85
28 80
36 82

125 314

113 285

M. F. Total

108
105
108
118

Totals, 1913 106 292 4 74 185 51 129 439

Totals, 1912 95 270 3 1 52 159 61 126 398

'raining .ege.
Subject.

Auckland. Wellington. Ohristchurch. ' Dunedin.
I

Latin
English
French
German
Economics ...
Economic geography ...
History
Mathematics
Physical science
Chemistry ...
Botany-
Zoology
Geology
Mental science
Education ...
Domestic science
Voice-production

•• •

I
19
81

7. . 1
21
11

17

1
57

...
6

96

108

25
77

6
1

7
2

18
1
7

25
51

36 48
72 78

6 16

14 42
14

1
8 28
1 4
6

24 1
8 1

2
9 19

62 56
50

Training College.

Name of Subject.
Auckl

Subjects
taken in

1912.

end. Wellington. Christchorch. Dnnedin.

Subjects Subjects Subjects Subjects Subjects Subjects Subjects
taken in i taken in taken in taken in taken in taken In takenin191::. 1912. 1913. 1912. 1913. 1912. 1913.I _. _l_

I ! I
Methods of teaching
Handwork
Elementary science
Agriculture
Botany and agricultural botany
Physical culture
Vocal music
Drawing
Cookery
Woodwork
Needlework and dress-cutting . .
Swimming
Hygiene
Education
Nature study
Military drill
Ambulance work
Kindergarten principles
Domestic science
Psychology
Elocution

08

67

68
62
f>8

48

48 48 43 51 42 . 43 45
48 43 .. .. 42 44

46 48 .. 36
44 .. 43 16 6 13 11

..C.. 42 27
49 .. 43 .. 37 42 45
48 48 43 8 28 42 45
48 48 43 .. 32 14

38 .. .. 15 29
10 . . .. 4

31 38 34 2
48 43 I

27 48 43 42 38 4368
35

17
68
69

43 .. 34 42 '.'.
19 10 9 .. .. 13

31 .. .. 38 .. 29 211
34

38.... 11
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