## No. 2.

## DETAILED TABLES.

Table P1.-More Detailed Table showing the Number of Students in the Four Training Colleges during last Quarter of 1913.

(a) As classified by Divisions; (b) as classified by Years.

			As classified by Divisions.									As classified by Years.						
Training Colleges.			Division A.		Division B.		Division C.		Division D.		First Year.		Second Year.		Totals.			
			M.	F.	М.	F.	М	F.	м.	F.	M.	F.	M.	F.	М.	F.	Total	
Auckland		.,	32	64	5	3	4				24	35	17	3 <b>2</b>	41	67	108	
Wellington Christchurch	• •	• •	20 27	84 77	i	$\frac{1}{3}$			•••	٠.	11 18	51 47	10	34 33	20 28	85 80	105 108	
Dunedin	••	••	27	67	9	15	••	••		•••		52	15	30	<b>3</b> 6	82	118	
Totals,	, <b>191</b> 3	• •	106	292	15		4	••			74	185	51	129	125	314	439	
Totals	, 1912		95	270	15	14	3	1			52	159	61	126	113	285	398	

Note.—The number of University graduate students (under clause 14) included in Division A is 6: Christ-church, I male, 2 females; Otago, 3 females.

Division A.—Ex-pupil-teachers or ex-probationers, also University graduates admitted for one year of training.

Division B.—Students other than ex-pupil-teachers or ex-probationers who have passed Matriculation or some

higher University examination.

Division C.—Uncertificated teachers from small schools.

Division D.—Other teachers admitted without allowances.

Table P2.—University Work undertaken by Students.

	<u> </u>		Training College.								
	Subject.		Auckland.	Wellington.	Christchurch.	Dunedin					
Latin			 19	25	36	48					
English			 81	. 77	72	78					
French			 7	6	6	16					
German			 . 1	1							
Economics	•••		 · 21		14	42					
Economic geogra	phy		 11		14						
History			 	. 7	, 1	***					
Mathematics			 17	2	8	28					
Physical science			 		1	4					
Chemistry			 1		6	•••					
Botany			 57	18	24	1					
Zoology			 	1	8	1					
Geology		• • • •	 	7	•••	$^2$					
Mental science	•••		 6	25	9	19					
Education	• • •		 96	51	62	56					
Domestic science	·		 •••	ļ	·	50					
Voice-production			 108		1						

TABLE P3.—TRAINING-COLLEGE WORK UNDERTAKEN BY STUDENTS WHO COMPLETED THEIR SECOND YEAR IN 1911.

			Training College.									
Name of Subject.	Auckland.		Wellington.		Christchurch.		Dunedin.					
	Subjects taken in 1912.	Subjects taken in 1913:	Subjects taken in 1912.	Subjects taken in 1913.	Subjects taken in 1912.	Subjects taken in 1913.	Subjects taken in 1912.	Subjects taken in 1913.				
Methods of teaching			68	48	48	43	51	42	43	45		
Handwork					48	43			42	44		
Elementary science			67	46	48		36					
Agriculture			٠	44		43	16	6	13	11		
Botany and agricultural botan								42	27			
Physical culture			68	49		43		37	42	45		
Vocal music			62	48	48	43	8	28	42	45		
Drawing			68	48	48	43		32	14			
Cookery				i	38			15	29			
Woodwork					10		, .	4				
Needlework and dress-cutting			48	31	38	34	2					
Swimming					48	43						
Hygiene			68	27	48	43	42	38	43			
Education			35									
Nature study						43		34	42			
Military drill			17	19	10	9			13			
Ambulance work			68	1				::				
Kindergarten principles			69	31	1		38		29	29		
Domestic science			1			34						
			::					38	::			
Psychology Elecution	• •		::	::	] ::	::	::		ii			